DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Michael Bertram for his accomplishments. BECKER, TOMES _____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 RR 3510/DI AZ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Michael Bertram for
2	his accomplishments.
3	Whereas, Michael Bertram, son of John and Sara Bertram,
4	is a senior enrolled at Castle High School in Newburgh;
5	Whereas, Michael maintains a 3.94 grade point average,
6	while maintaining a rigorous schedule of both athletic
7	commitments to the Castle High School soccer team and part-
8	time employment;
9	Whereas, Michael volunteers at annual Castle Youth
10	Soccer Camps, the annual Warrick County Pioneer Days, as a
11	referee for the Newburgh Youth Basketball League and local

Whereas, As a member of the Castle High School soccer team, Michael was the team's goalkeeper and served two seasons as team captain, first in 2017, when the team finished as IHSAA Class 3A State Runner-Up, and in 2018, when Michael was sidelined due to injury;

youth soccer organizations, and as a member of the Warrick

County School Corporation Coordinated Health Advisory

2019 RR 3510/DI AZ



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Council:

1	Whereas, Though not competing in the 2018 soccer season,
2	Michael was presented the Kiwanis Mental Attitude Award,
3	named to the Indiana Soccer Coaches Association Academic
4	All-State Team, and received the Wendy's High School Heisman
5	Award;
6	Whereas, After graduation, Michael plans to study biology
7	at Wabash College and play on the College's soccer team; and
8	Whereas, Michael's accomplishments warrant recogntion:
9	Therefore,
10	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
11	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
12	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Michael Bertram for
13	his accomplishments.
14	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
15	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Michael Bertram.

